shall serve and may be removed at the Board’s discretion.  

(b) Impact Fees and Construction Deposit.  Upon approval of construction and 

preliminary plans, the Owner shall pay to the Association a non-refundable road impact fee 
in the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), and a five thousand-dollar 
($5,000.00) construction compliance deposit to be paid prior to commencing any 
improvement on the Lot.  This amount can be increased each year by the Board of Directors 
to adjust for inflation.     

11.3 Guidelines and Procedures